Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 05/17/2004
Drafted by: J.W. Hartle

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

## Serial No. 2264

A Resolution Expressing Assembly Support for Construction of a New High School in the Mendenhall Valley.

WHEREAS, the electorate of the City and Borough has expressed its support for a new high school in the Mendenhall Valley two times in the past, through majority approval of General Obligation Bond authorizations in October of 1999, and June of 2003; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly has expressed its support for a new high school in the Mendenhall Valley many times in the past, through ordinances authorizing bond elections, approval of the design, direction to staff, and appropriations for design work on the valley high school project.

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

**Section 1.** The Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, hereby reiterates its support for the construction of a new high school in the Mendenhall Valley.

**Section 2. Effective Date.** This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 17th day of May, 2004.

Bruce Botelho, Mayor

Attest:

Laurie J. Sica. Clerk